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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 1st round, Match #8

Friday, 04.08.2024, 15:30, Obolon-Arena, Kyiv. 25°C. Spectators: 1496

«Obolon» Kyiv

2 : 2

«Kolos» Kovalivka

23 Rybka Oleksandr
9 Medynskyi Ihor
37 Dubko Valerii
95 Kurko Vasyl
2 Karas Danylo
17 Chernenko Ruslan
4 Moroz Taras
25 Hrusha Vitalii
10 Slobodian Oleh (C)
55 Sukhanov Serhii
8 Taranukha Rostyslav

Substitutes
31 Marchenko Denys
16 Lukianchuk Pavlo
3 Pryimak Vladyslav
44 Vitenchuk Vadym
90 Liakh Taras
12 Kozlov Oleksandr
91 Liashchuk Rostyslav

Coach
Ivashchenko Valerii

31 Pakholiuk Ivan
9 Tsurikov Andriy
5 Bondarenko Valerii (C)
6 Burda Mykyta
27 Luchkevich Valerii
21 Kharatin Ihor
7 Demchenko Oleksandr
20 Gagno
77 Alefirenko Danyil
11 Topalov Dmytro
22 Bezborodko Denys

Substitutes
1 Horokh Valentyn
23 Mysak Roman
2 Cucos Catalin
81 Popravka Yehor
10 Orikhovskyi Pavlo
48 Kryvoruchko Oleh
19 Diego
8 Veleten Vladyslav
33 Tretiakov Maksym
17 Salabai Anton
70 Paulauskas Gytis

Coach
Pozdieiev Oleksandr

Referee:
Romanov Vitalii
Assistant 1:
Marulin Stanyslav
Assistant 2:
Dariichuk Serhii
4th Official:
Kohut Oleh
Referee Observer:
Kovalenko Hennadii

VAR Referee:
Panchyshyn Dmytro
VAR Referee Assistant:
Matiash Viktor
VAR Referee Observer:
Herenda Yevhen
Delegate:
Simonov Hryhorii
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 1st round, Match #8
Friday, 04.08.2024, 15:30, Obolon-Arena, Kyiv. 25°C. Spectators: 1496

«Obolon» Kyiv 2 : 2 «Kolos» Kovalivka
2 Karas Danylo

16 Lukianchuk Pavlo 18'

38' 20 Gagno

48' 9 Tsurikov Andriy

4 Moroz Taras 52'

17 Chernenko Ruslan 59'

25 Hrusha Vitalii 61'

62' 21 Kharatin Ihor
10 Orikhovskyi Pavlo

62' 11 Topalov Dmytro
33 Tretiakov Maksym

62' 22 Bezborodko Denys
70 Paulauskas Gytis

25 Hrusha Vitalii
3 Pryimak Vladyslav 65'

10 Slobodian Oleh 67'

69' 77 Alefirenko Danyil
8 Veleten Vladyslav

17 Chernenko Ruslan
44 Vitenchuk Vadym 73'

8 Taranukha Rostyslav
90 Liakh Taras 73'

87' 9 Tsurikov Andriy

90+3' 5 Bondarenko Valerii
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